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PMJ-D-460,PMJ-D-630
PMJ-D-780
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BATER:

BASH AR
RS PMJ-D-460 PMJ-D-630 PMJ-D-780
S PM460-HP PM630-HP PM780-HP
TYERESEE nm 460-700 620-850 770-1100
FEER um 3.0 3.5 45
HFER um 33+£05pm @515nm 45+ 05um @ 630nm 53+ 1.0 ym @ 850 nm
FEEEF AR NA 0.12 0.12 0.12
Al nm 410 + 40 nm 570 + 50 nm 710 + 60 nm
PSS =Y dB/km < 100.0 dB/km @ 488 nm < 15.0dB/km @ 630 nm < 4.0 dB/km @ 850 nm
\E mm 1.3 mm @ 460 nm 1.8 mm @ 630 nm 2.4 mm @ 850 nm
e SRRy FC/UPC FC/APC FC/UPC FC/APC FC/UPC FC/APC
ElEHRFEE(FC/UPC) dB 55 55 55
ElRH#E(FC/APC) dB 65 65 65
TN dB <1.0 <1.0 <0.8
{RIRIEYEELPER dB >20 >20 >20
IMPFEBER mm 0.9mm, 2.0mm, 3.0mméasssE
HAKE m 0.1 - 10
KENE cm 0.1 = 10
TIERE °C -20 - 70
FEEE °C -40 - 85
' Slow Axis
Ky TEES:

« PMJ-D-460-FA/FA-09-050: 5mi<, 0.9mmifE, FC/APC-FC/APC

« PMJ-D-780-FA/FA-20-100-A: 104, 2.0umirE,

A+

fa%, FC/APC-FC/APC
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